T20 Competition Merchant Taylors U-15 v Millfield U-15

Sunday, September 06 2015 (13:06) at Arundel Castle
Millfield U-15 Won By 6 runs

Merchant Taylors U-15 won toss and decided to field

Millfield U-15 Merchant Taylors U-15
137 for 6 (20.0 overs) 131 for 10 (20.0 overs)

1 Hour, 22 Minutes. 1 Hour, 21 Minutes.

Millfield U-15

Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s
S Young*+ b S Patel 4 10 6 0
M Critchley c T Steene b S Shah 3 7 16 0
T Bevan not out 65 52 7% 3
N Dunning b S Shah 0 2 1 0
T Diamond b A Daryanani 25 22 24 3
D Kett ¢ A Palmer b A Ramamurhy 11 19 23 0

J Matthews b S Patel 2 3 3 0
S Rushmere  not out 6 7 9 0
T Weiss

W Easterfield

C Hannan

T Dennis

Extras 6b 0lb 13w 2nb Open 21

Provisional Score For Innings 137

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 137 for6

Bowler OM R W WwWd Nb Dots S/r  Econ 4s
S Shah 30 0 11 2 2(3) 0(0 11 1000 367 O
S Patel 40 1 11 2 0() 0() 13 1200 275 O
M John 20 0 28 0 2(4) 1(1) 5 0.00 1400 5
A Amin 40 0 25 0 1(5 0(0) 9 000 625 O
ADaryanani 40 0 30 1 0(0) 0(0) 4 2400 750 O
T Steene 03 0 7 0 0() 0(0) 0 0.00 14.00 1
ARamamurhy 23 0 19 1 1(1) 1(1) 4 1700 7.60 O
Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen

S Young 1-6 6 S Young (4) M Critchley (1)

M Critchley 2-17 11 M Critchley (2) T Bevan (3)

N Dunning 3-18 1 N Dunning (0) T Bevan (1)

T Diamond 4-72 54 T Diamond (25) T Bevan (18)
D Kett 5-117 45 D Kett (11) T Bevan (33)

J Matthews 6-121 4 J Matthews (2) T Bevan (2)

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

6s Dots Sir
0 7 40.00
0 4 4286
2 13 125.00
0 2 0.00
0 9 113.64
0 10 57.89
0 1 66.67
0 1 8571
6s
0
0
0
0
1
0
1
Over
16
4.1
4.4
105
16.6
17.5
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Merchant Taylors U-15

Batsman

A Palmer

M John

O Karim

A Amin

A Wijesuriya*+
J Leatham

A Daryanani
S Shah

T Steene

S Patel

A Ramamurhy
A Sandhu

Extras

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler

D Kett

T Bevan

T Diamond

N Dunning
W Easterfield
S Young

C Hannan

Batsman

A Palmer

M John

A Amin

O Karim

J Leatham
A Daryanani
S Shah

T Steene

A Wijesuriya

A Ramamurhy

Match Report

Man of the Match: Tom Bevan

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s
Ibw b T Bevan 1 2 3 0 O
¢ N Dunning b T Bevan 16 15 13 3 0
¢ S Rushmere b T Diamond 3 9 14 0 O
c T Bevan b T Diamond 1 2 2 0 O
¢ W Easterfield b S Young 29 33 63 0 1
Ibw b N Dunning 8 10 11 1 O
c T Bevan b N Dunning 17 26 19 1 O
b S Young 23 13 12 2 1
run out (T Bevan) 19 11 12 2 1
not out 0 0 2 0 O
¢ S Rushmere b S Young 0 1 0O 0 O
1b Olb 11w 2nb Open 14
131
0
131 for 10
OM R W Wd Nb Dots S/r Econ 4s 6s
20 0 19 0 1(1) 0(0) 4 000 950 3 O
30 0 19 2 5(5) 1(1) 9 1200 633 1 O
40 0 9 2 2(3) 0 19 1300 225 0 O
40 0 24 2 0(0) 0(0) 6 12.00 600 1 O
30 0 25 0 1(1) 0(0) 6 000 833 2 1
30 0 11 3 0(0) 0(0) 8 600 367 0 O
10 0 23 0 1(1) 1(1) 1 0.00 2300 2 2
Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen
1-13 13 A Palmer (1) M John (12)
2-23 10 M John (4) O Karim (3)
3-25 2 A Amin (1) O Karim (0)
4-27 2 O Karim (0) A Wijesuriya (0)
5-43 16 J Leatham (8) A Wijesuriya (5)
6-70 27 A Daryanani (17) A Wijesuriya (9)
7-104 34 S Shah (23) A Wijesuriya (9)
8-131 27 T Steene (19) A Wijesuriya (6)
9-131 0 A Wijesuriya (0) S Patel (0)
10-131 0 A Ramamurhy (0) S Patel (0)

Dots Sir

1 50.00

9 106.67

6 33.33

1 50.00

10 87.88

5 80.00

14 65.38

3 176.92

4 172.73

0 0.00

1 0.00
Over
11
3.3
4.1
4.4
7.5
13.4
174
19.3
19.5
19.6
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Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard
Umpires: B Peverall & B Cousins
Match Referee: R Young

Scorers: G Irwin & E McGeown

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited



